
Local Agency Contact Title Department Phone E-mail
1 Apache Junction Shane Kiesow Public Works Manager Public Works (480) 474-8516 skiesow@ajcity.net
2 Avondale Dana Chamberlin Traffic Engineer Engineering (623) 333-4217 dchamberlin@avaondale.org
3 Buckeye Scott Ziprich Deputy Town Engineer Development Services/Engineering (623) 349-6211 szipprich@buckeyeaz.gov
4 Carefree DJ Stapley Town Planner Planning & Zoning (480) 488-3686 jdstapley@carefree.org
5 Cave Creek Wayne Anderson Town Engineer Engineering (480) 488-6626 wanderson@cavecreek.org
6 Chandler Martin Johnson Transportation Studies Manager Transportation Department (480) 782-3450 marty.johnson@chandleraz.gov
7 El Mirage Jorge Gastelum Assistant City Engineer Engineering (623) 876-2976 jgastelum@cityofelmirage.org
8 Florence Jess Knudson Assistant Town Manager City Managers Office (520) 868-7541 Jess.Knudson@florenceaz.gov
9 FM Yavapai Nat Robin Russell Acting Public Works Manager Public Works (480) 789-7350 rrussell@ftmcdowell.org

10 Fountain Hills Randy Harrell Town Engineer Development Services/Engineering (480) 816-5112 rharrel@fh.az.gov
11 Gila Bend Fredrick Buss Town Manager Town Managers Office (928) 683-8855 fbuss@gilabendaz.org
12 GRIC Sasha Saliego Transportation Planner GRIC DOT (520) 562-6306 sasha.pachito@gric.nsn.us
13 Gilbert Erik Guderian Town Traffic Engineer Engineering Services (480) 503-6919 Erik.Guderian@gilbertaz.gov
14 Glendale Sandy Adams Traffic Education Program Manager/Travel Green Transportation (623) 930-2032 Sadams@GLENDALEAZ.com
15 Goodyear Luke Albert City Traffic Engineer Public Works Department (623) 882-7519 luke.albert@goodyearaz.gov
16 Guadalupe Bill Hernandez Public Works (480) 505-5376 bhernandez@guadalupeaz.org
17 Litchfield Park Daymara Cesar Assistant Traffic Engineer (623) 547-4661 daymara@scoutten.com
18 Maricopa David Maestas Acting Manager (510) 316-6948 david.maestas@maricopa-az.gov
19 Maricopa County Nicolaas Swart Traffic Management Division Manager Department of Transportation (602) 506-0599 nicolaasswart@mail.maricopa.gov
20 Mesa James Hash Bike and Ped Coordinator/Planner II Transportation (480) 644-3556 james.hash@mesaaz.gov
21 Paradise Valley James Shano (480) 348-3573 jshano@paradisevalleaz.ov
22 Peoria Brandon Forrey Transportation Planning Engineer Traffic Engineering (623) 773-7201 Brandon.Forrey@peoriaaz.gov
23 Phoenix Don Cross Chief Engineering Technician Street Transportation (602) 534-2020 donald.cross@phoenix.gov
24 Queen Creek Troy White Public Works Division Manager Public Works (480) 358-3746 troy.white@queencreek.org
25 SRPMIC Jennifer Jack Roads Section Manager Public Works Departmentt (480) 362-7747 jennifer.jack@srpmic-nsn.gov
26 Scottsdale George Williams Senior Traffic Engineer Traffic Engineering 480-312-7623 GWIlliams2@scottsdaleaz.gov
27 Surprise Martin Lucero Transportation Planning Manager Community & Economic Development (623) 222-3142 martin.lucero@surpriseaz.gov
28 Tempe Julian Dresang Senior Civil Engineer (480) 350-8025 julian_dresang@tempe.gov
29 Tolleson Paul Gilmore City Engineer City Managers Office (623) 936-7111 pgilmore@tollesonaz.org
30 Wickenburg Vince Lorefice Public Works Director (928) 684-2761 vlorefice@wichenburgaz.org
31 Youngtown Marty Mosbrucker Public Works Director (623) 933-8286 mmosbrucker@youngtown.org
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